



LEXINGTON

**Bid 85-2020 Addendum 1
Brownfields Development, LLC
Supplier Response**

Event Information

Number: Bid 85-2020 Addendum 1
Title: Site Clearing and Grubbing Services
Type: Competitive Bid
Issue Date: 8/20/2020
Deadline: 9/10/2020 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum
Address: Central Purchasing
Government Center Building
Room 338
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: (859) 2583320
Fax: (859) 2583322
Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

Brownfields Development, LLC Information

Address: P.O. Box 426
Prospect, KY 40059
Phone: (502) 741-3805

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Richard Bascom

Signature

Submitted at 9/10/2020 10:55:10 AM

rbascom@brownfieldsenv.com

Email

Response Attachments

Bid#85-2020 Brownfields Development.pdf

Bid documents

Bid Lines

1	Clearing and Grubbing (≤ 2-in Caliper) Submit price per square foot Quantity: <u>15000</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$3.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$45,000.00"/>
2	Tree Removal (> 2-in and ≤ 6-in Caliper) Submit Price Per Tree Quantity: <u>30</u> UOM: <u>Each</u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$85.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,550.00"/>
3	Tree Removal (> 6-in to ≤12-in Caliper) Submit Price Per Tree Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each</u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$250.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$3,750.00"/>
4	Tree Removal (> 12-in to ≤24-in Caliper) Submit Price Per Tree Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each</u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$500.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$7,500.00"/>
5	Tree Removal (> 24-in to ≤48-in Caliper) Submit Price Per Tree Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each</u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$1,050.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$15,750.00"/>
6	Tree Removal (> 48 Caliper) Submit Price Per Tree Quantity: <u>15</u> UOM: <u>Each</u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$1,800.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$27,000.00"/>
7	Total Amount Bid (Items 1 through 6) Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>Lump Sum</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$3,688.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$3,688.00"/>

Response Total: \$105,238.00